e = ——— 3

137987  Iva Flournoy " Postage ____ 40.00
137988 J H Smitherman : Expenses ' 534,65
137983 Adam Alexander Copy of Opinion 2,00
137982  F B Woodard Payroll | . 37.50
137980 White Way Grocery Co Supplies \ 37.45
TOWNSHIP CLARMS.
GLENN POOL
18  LE Wilmott . . .  Drag. | 48.12
19 Chas.,E.Graham Drag 25.00
20 L 0 Hunter Drag. 44,96
21 L 0 Hunter . Drag ) ' 31,24
, JENKS.
4 . Neamo Phillips Payroll 162.00

5 . Neamo Phillips Payroll" : o 84.85

'Motion was made by Commissioner North, seconded by Commissioner. Hedgecock, that
the appeal from the decision of the County Superintendent of Schools in the matter of the
d1ssolution of School District No. O of Tulsa County, and the annezation of the territory
compriéiné.said District to Independent “chool District No. 22 and 27 was'faken up and
ordered continued to Ten .(10:00) o'clock*A,M Wednesday; September 12th, 1928 at 10 o'clock
AM,

Motién was made by Commissioner North, seconded by Commissioner Hedgecopk that the
County Clerk be and he is hereby instructed to spread an assessment of One Thousand($l,000.)
Dolllars on Tax Rolls for Perryﬁan Drainage District. Such action was taken upon the
recommendation of Drainage Commissioner B S Smedley. Carried.

The following Resolution'Was introduced by Coimissioner‘North, who moved.its
adoption, and the motion to adopt was seconded by Commissioner Hedgecock, dndthe.Chairmgn
ordered the Resolution read: | |

RESOLUTION '

BEIT RESOLVED, By the .Board of County Commissioners that the estimated needs for
County Highway purposes for the fiscal year ending June 30th, 1929 and for the Road and
Bridgé Fuﬁd,'for the same period, as recommended to this Board"by'the County Engineer be and
the séme is hereby approved and ordered entered in the.Commiésioners proceedings as  this
date,‘and'the Counﬁylcierk.is hereby directed to set said:estimated needs for the & ove
purpoées in the Tulsa County Budget for the said Fiscal year, ” '

Upon roll call, the folléwing vote was cast:

Stuckey,.For the Budget with the exception of the One
- (1) Mi11 Levy. . .

North,vYés. i
Hedgecocﬁ, Yes,
A majority of the vofes being cast for the Resolution, wame was declared adopted.
The éudgét recommendation. as afove referred to 1is herewith_givenwin'detail:

Honobable Board of County Commissioners,
Tulsa Tulsa County, Oklahoma,

Gentlemen: :
Following 1s a budget recommendation and statement of revenue submitted

to you as a tentative road, bridge and engineering progtam for the fiscal year ending June
30th, 1929, on which I respectfully ask your approval,

COUNTY HIGHWAY FUND:

Statement of Revenue for Appropriation,
Income Collected (Cash) . A $455,564,22 .
Surplus : , 27,978,224 '
Levy of 1 Mill (Advalorem) - 174,654,90
Gross Revenue ' ‘ » . ,
Less 10%. Reserve ‘ ' 59,836,12
Net Revenue for Appropriation: : : 008,361,242 - $598,361.24
, . - . PROOF -
Appropriation Lo T $598,361,24
Added 103 o | 59,836,12

Total Requirement , ’ .




